

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10648/2012

(From the judgment and order(s) in MFA No. 8347/2010  
dated 19-DEC-11 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.SRINIVAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S.BHARATHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.  
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice be issued to respondent.

Looking to the controversy, we refer the  
matter to the Bangalore Mediation Center to  
explore the possibility of an amicable settlement  
between the parties, who are directed to appear  
before the said Mediation Center on 27th April,  
2012 at 11.30 a.m.Office is directed to issue copy of this  
order to the respondent, so as to enable her to  
appear before the Mediation Center. Dasti, in  
addition, is permitted.

(Narendra Prasad) (S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master Court Master