

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10648/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in MFA No.8347/2010 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

P.SRINIVAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.S.BHARATHI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent (wife) submitted that
the respondent would like to join the petitioner (husband).

We feel that it would be appropriate if the parties once
again try to settle their disputes, at least in the interest of
the child. Accordingly, we direct the parties to appear before
the Karnataka High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre at
Bangalore on September 17, 2013 at 11.00 a.m. A report from the
Mediation Centre is expected to reach this Court within four weeks
from the date of their first appearance.

...2/-

: 2 :

Put up on receipt of the Mediation Report.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|